Resolution 2022-____

NAY

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT LOCAL LAW ____ OF 2022: DEFENSE AND INDEMNIFICATION OF TOWN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, an introductory Local Law entitled "Defense and Indemnification of Town Officers and Employees" was introduced before the Town Board of the Town of Hurley on May 31, 2022, and upon notice duly published and posted, a hearing was held on June 14, 2022 at 7:05 p.m., before the Town Board,

WHEREAS, public discussion was heard at such hearing concerning the merits and environmental significant of said introductory local law, and be it

RESOLVED, that the adoption of the introductory local law entitled "Defense and Indemnification of Town Officers and Employees" is hereby determined to be a Type II SEQR action, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Hurley hereby adopts said Local Law No. _____ of 2022 "Defense and Indemnification of Town Officers and Employees" a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part of this resolution, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and he hereby is directed to enter said Local Law in the minutes of this meeting and in the Local Law Book of the Town of Hurley, and to give due notice of the adoption of said Local Law to the Secretary of State of New York.

AYE Melinda McKnight, Supervisor Peter Humphries, Councilmember Jana Martin, Councilmember Michael Boms, Councilmember Gregory Simpson, Councilmember